
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

 

Agenda – November 3, 2022, 2:00 PM (CT) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://wku.zoom.us/j/6075766671  

 

1. Call to Order 

2. Minutes from October 6, 2022  

3. Review Course Changes 

4. Review Program Changes 

5. Other Business 

Action Items: 

Course Administration: 

None Submitted 

 

Program Administration: 
 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (1) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

0502 0502: Cybersecurity Data Analytics  Edited ryb41989 10/21/2022 

 

 

Members: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee 

Dr. Andrea Paganelli, Chair - CEBS Email: andrea.paganelli@wku.edu 

Dr. Catherine Wilson, PCAL Email:  catherine.wilson@wku.edu  

Dr. Whitley Stone, COHH Email: whitley.stone@wku.edu  

Dr. William Strunk, OCSE Email: william.strunk@wku.edu  

Representative At Large 
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Dr. Aaron Hughey, CEBS Email: aaron.hughey@wku.edu  

Student Representative 

Haley Brazel, OCSE Email: haley.brazel339@topper.wku.edu  

CC: Ranjit Koodali, ranjit.koodali@wku.edu Martha M. Day, martha.day@wku.edu  

Beth Laves, beth.laves@wku.edu Jennifer Hammonds, jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu 

Dennis George, dennis.george@wku.edu Danita Kelley, danita.kelley@wku.edu 

Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn 

Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu  Dana Sullivan, dana.sullivan@wku.edu, Jamie 

DeYoung, jamie.deyoung@wku.edu, Jessica Steenbergen, 

jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu   

Proposals drafted: 

 

Name Email Phone 

Ray Blankenship ray.blankenship@wku.edu 270-991-5206 

 

 

Appendix A 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

Minutes – October 6, 2022, 2:00 PM (CT) 

Join Zoom Meeting - https://wku.zoom.us/j/6075766671  

 
Voting Members:  Andrea Paganelli, Merrall Price (voting as alternate for Catherine Wilson until 

she arrives), Whitley Stone, Dan Strunk 

 

Advisory Members: Martha Day, Beth Laves, Danita Kelley, Merrall Price, Cate Webb, Jamie 

DeYoung, Dana Cosby 

 

Guest:  Keith Philips, Adam West, Amy Cappiccie, Alex Olson, Matthew Shake, Jamie DeYoung, 

Tonya Bragg-Underwood, Scott Grubbs 

  

Approval of Minutes, September 1, 2022 – 1st/2nd:  Strunk/Stone – Vote:  Approved 

 

Announcements: 

None 

 

 

Course Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (5) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

BIOL 525  BIOL 525: Advanced Insect Biodiversity  Added thm84600 8/25/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Price/Strunk 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (5) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

Discussion:  Keith Philips was present for questions. Paganelli noticed it was repeatable once, 

was there a reason. Maximum credits vs repeatable was explained.  

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

 

FACS 580 FACS 580: Capstone in Child & Family Studies  Edited adm04097 9/26/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Whitley/Paganelli 

Discussion:  Adam West gave a brief description. He explained that it was never an internship 

it’s actually a capstone. It can be repeated for up to 6 credits.  

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

 

PH 631 PH 631: Contemporary Topics in Epidemiology Added mrl60593 9/26/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Strunk/Paganelli 

Discussion:  Danita Kelley can speak about it if has questions. No questions were asked. 

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

 

SWRK 681 SWRK 681: Trauma and Stressor Related Disorders  Added amy97807 9/26/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Stone/Paganelli 

Discussion:  Amy Cappiccie gave a brief description.  

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

 

 

SWRK 682 

SWRK 682: Suicide Assessment and Intervention for 

Social Work 

Added amy97807 9/26/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Price/Paganelli 

Discussion:  Amy Cappiccie gave a brief description. Strunk asked if this was a required course 

or elective. It’s just an elective. Edit the document because SLO #1 and #2 are the same – Just 

remove one of them. 

Friendly Amendment – Remove SLO #2 (doubled) and replace with “Articulate DSM diagnoses 

that increase the likelihood of suicidal ideation” 

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

 
 

Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (5) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

0478 0478: Creative Writing  Edited als57177 9/6/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Wilson/Paganelli 

Discussion:  Catalog Content is the majority of the changes. Price was available for discussion if 

needed and she said it’s just mostly a cleanup effort. 

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

078 078: History Edited alx81987 9/6/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Wilson/Paganelli 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (5) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

Discussion:  Olson gave a brief explanation. Changes under Program Admission area. After some 

conversations Olson decided to pull the proposal for now and resubmit later. 

Motion to table: 1st/2nd: Wilson/Paganelli 

Vote: Approve to Table (4/4) 

157 157: Social Work Edited ern67287 9/26/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Wilson/Paganelli 

Discussion:  Amy Cappiccie gave a brief description. Just cleaning up admission standards. 

Removing Stats as a pre-req.  

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

149 149: Nursing Edited mrv92101 9/26/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Stone/Wilson 

Discussion:  Tonya Bragg-Underwood gave a brief explanation. Bringing back a concertation of 

the master’s program.  

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

0469 0469: Psychology Edited mtt23357 9/28/2022 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd:  Strunk/Wilson 

Discussion:  Shake gave a brief explanation. Two changes to the program. Allowed students to 

select a focus area and its changing to eliminate the focus and letting students pick their electives. 

Other change is mostly cleanup effort under admission requirements. 

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

 

Other Business: 

None 

 

Adjourn at 3:00pm - 1st/2nd – Wilson/Paganelli 
 

Respectfully submitted 

GCCC Record 
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